

TOP SECRET

[] FLASH REPORT -

[]

PAR- 86 -56
Page 1 of 1
COPY NO: 1

25X1

DATE OF INFO: varied

19 November 1956

1. Correct [] (PAR-82-56), date of information - 14 November 1956, paragraph I 1 D, pertaining to HABBANIYA A/F to read: 25X1

Twelve (12) Vampires vice eleven (11) C-119 types.

2. As reported [] (PAR-81-56), date of information - 13 November 1956, there were also twelve (12) Vampires on HABBANIYA A/F. 25X1

3. New information as of 16 November 1956, indicated that no aircraft were visible on HABBANIYA A/F. There are six hangers measuring about 300 feet by 250 feet as well as four smaller hangers.

4. The following corrections should be made on all copies of [] (PAR-82-56): 25X1

a. Under paragraph I 1 M (Page 2), line 4 should read:

"NNE/SSW 4500 x 150 feet, with graded overrun of 3500 feet."

b. Under paragraph I 6 A (Page 4), line 2 should read:

"18 T-6 Trainers."

TOP SECRET

[]

25X1